PARTS KOBASHI -
LIST

%BI%I?% 1989% 7 H &17

J\0O—-3-

M145T 158T 165T 175T 185T(4S.38.0S5)

M145ST 185ST 1658T 175S5T 185ST(4S.3S.0S)

M143GT 155GT 165GT 175GT 185GT(4S.3S.0S)

~ MI45RT 185RT 165RT 175RT 185RT(4S.35.08) = . -
M145SRT 155SRT 185SRT 175SRT 185SRT(48S.3S.08)

510—9901




aha e TR

= iE =
L ZoMERE, I rHERROPERIN T T, .
2. HRAEXOKELT, EHEEES, Ba2 - F, B28%, HELHER

LT,

WIESRE AT, 3/ BEREE CRFT < £ 80,

(TS 2 OIELS A A S hE T &, HIEET, SNHEOREE A
DEF) '

. AHSEEREOLY, FEEEETIBAGHDET,

o

o




M145-155-165-175-185




M145-186-165-175-185

1. I=Z/—HNnoa12+ 171
| &EE Oty unit
S0 3488 HBI—F (B & B BEIGEAE | g x
RANK |REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION PRICE
1 | 802—0004 | / v £ Assy 2| —| —
2 | 802-0143 | 794 —F2—7 Assy (440) - == HiE 3S
802—0141 | 795 —F 2— 7 Assy (370) 1| —|— #%E 38
3 | 8020142 | 4 ¥+ —F=2—7 Assy (440) - -1 — #i#E 3S
802—0140 | f ¥F—F =—7 Assy (3710 1| —1— ## 38
4 | 802—0100 { 7 oz EY Assy 11— -
5 | 802—0105 | a—2 1 —| —
6 | 802-0155 | ®7F 4,5~ } Assy 1| —|—
- 7 802—0154 | €7 F 4 H,4— I F Assy 11— — \
G 1~7| 010-0944 | Y24 v+ Assy KTBC78A —| = = i 3S
0100948 | ¥4 ¥k Assy KTBCTIA 1| —| - %E 38
8 | 802—0004 | / 94 > Assy - 1| -
9 | 8020164 | 794 —F2—7 Assy (290) -1
802—-0166 | 795 —Fa—7 Assy (340) - —i{1
10 | 802—0163 | f ¥ —Fa—7 Assy (290) -1 1| —
8020165 | 1 ¥+ —F 2—7 Assy (340) —| =11
11 | 802—0100 | 7oR ¥y Assy — 11
12 | 806—0010 |~y oy sy —|1]1 80652041000
13 | 938—0298 | 7y vy 60182RS—C3 —|1]1
14 | 9372140 | b w7V v o H140 —| 1|1
f\;\ 15 | 806-0034 | #4Y v —1 1|1 80652040200
16 | 937-1090 | R by 7Y »s S90 — 1|1
17 | 806-0022 | TaFwva AN 80652041100
18 | 806—0023 | £ b —| 2|2 80652041200
19 | 806—0024 | ¥4 B125 X8 40%5 —lz2)2 80652041300
20 | 921-0012 { ST v M12 —l2]| 2
21 | 914-0513 | + o + Mi2 P15 —i 2|2
22 | 802-0155 | 75« H—V b Assy -1 1]1
23 | 802-0154 | €77 ¢ A/N—YF Assy —l1]1
8~23| 010-0953 | ¥a4 ¥+ Assy KTBC62T 1] 4s
010-0940 | ¥=4 ¥} Assy - KTBC6TT —| =1 45

MAHES 1~ 73S @l
RIEBSE ~233 4SIEA (M7 7ichDRERI2) _ 5




M145-155-165-175-185

2. F¥P—EHR




M145-1556-165-175-185

2. Fr—EHiE 1/2
I&aEE  Qtyfonit
Ei | RHES HRI—F (B & & R | 2
RANK |REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRPTION | = | Z | =i 2| = PRICE
alala|la|a
1 | 806—0027 | €75 4 #s5— R I O S S S 80651030200
2 | 806—0026 | 7 F4H— L 111 {1|1 80651030100
3 | 937-3007 | =+o7y vy E7| 2| 2|22z
4 | 5410047 | Ari—k o F I O A B R B 51030010910
5 | 801-0052 | &t M6x10 P1O| 2| 2| 2|22 |
6 | 921-0006 | ST v ¥ M6{ 2| 2|2|2]2
7 | 914-0504 | # 4 + M6 PLO| 2| 2| 2| 2]2
8 | 5410016 | oy 7k 11111 54130011201
9 | 901-0157 | &t MI0X25 P15| 4 | 4| 4f 4|4 ] '
10 | 9210010 | ST v v+ MIO| 4| 4] 4| 4|4
11 | 510-0011 | 75w b #rov— 11|11t 51040010600
12 | 935-0209 | #4mv—n TC35508) 1| 11|11
13 | 936-3071 [ OY ¥ ¥ (7mx¥bh—) ST 1|1 1|1]1
14 | 0120090 | 24 @60XAFTL5 (0.1,0.2.038,0.51.0)
15 | 9380088 | ~7 V¥ 302070 1| 1111
16 | 5100181 | 77—R by b 1{11]1]1 51000210112
17 | 311-0016 | A4 s’ O O S O S R 31101015022
18 | 936-1016 | Oy v & Pl 1| 1]1]1]1
19 | 901-1751 | #a b M12x30 P15 8F| 10| 10| 10|10 ] 10
20 | 921-0012 | ST v+ Mi2| 10| 10| 10| 10| 10
21 | 3600028 | X% v b HEn b Mi2x48 P15| 2 2| 21 2|2 36001029100
22 | 921-0012 | STy ¥+ Mi2| 2|20 2|22
23 | 914-0014 | # . b M12 P15 6T| 2| 2| 2] 212
24 | 510-0027 | ZL—asref Sy 2y 1| 1|1]1]1 51040011700
25 | 0120226 | 7L —24s¥4 v n (0.1,8203,05) 51040011800
26 | 510-0028 | OV % 163 il 1l1]141 51040011900
27 | 259-0008 | ow s F 4 b M35 Pls ksl tl 1| 1]1]1 25901005020
28 | 938—0005 | ¥4y v IR35,40,125| 1| i{1({1]1 51040010800
20 | 510—0010 | %+¥4 S~ 35 1{1)1]1]1 51040010500
30 { 938-0237 | ~F Yy 6212RS| 1y 1| 1] 1|1
31 | 5100004 | €A v Evy 7+ 1| - == 51020010301
510—0005 | H v F¥ v 7 b 819 —| 1| —| —|— 51030010301
510—-0006 | tH ¥ Fve7 b 869 —| — 1] —|— 51040010301
MEHES1~8id. 3S2BRcEA



kawaguchi
線


M145-155-165-175-185

2. Fr—EREEm 2/2

I55EE  Qty/unit
B RHES| BRI—F (B B & BEIGHES |
RANK | REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION Al alal S| = PRICE )
ool A il R
31 510—0007. €¥hVEY e 7 b g —|—| =11 |~ 51050010302
510-0008 | €AY Fv 4+ 7 b 99| —|—|—1—|1 51060010302
32 | 510-0008 | X4 3= 13 i1l 51040010400
33 | 938-0088 | <7y vy 30208 1 {1101 |1
34 | 012-0037 | ¥4 @65xE795 (0.1,0.2,0.3,051.0)
35 | 936-3080 | On vy S| 11|11 |1
36 | 510—-0013 | Y- 11111 51040010700
37 | 901~0157 | #a b MI10x25 P15| 4 | 4|4 |4 |4
38 | 921-0010 | ST »v % MIOj 4 [ 4| 4]4]|4
39 | 5100001 | ¥¥—4—= 11111 51040010100
40 | 945-0004 | FL > 754 PTI1/4f 1| 1]1]1]1
41 | 806—0009 | 751 hri— il |1j1 1 80652030200
12 | s06—0008 BTGy b 11111 80652030100
43 | 912-0103 | Fa okt M8xi5 P125) 2] 2|22 |2
44 | 921-0008 | Sv v Mgl 22222
45 | 806-0025 | #7714 Hsv— 1{1]1]1 1 80652030300
46 | 937-2038 | =R boTY ¥ HB| 11|11 |1
47 | 806—0016 | = byos 1|1 f1]1]1 80652040601
48 | 806-0012 | 74 ) ¥ 11111 80652040301
49 | 936-1021 | OV v P21 6|6 |6]6]|6
50 | 938—0007 | =— Fru—3 ;32><11.8 108| 108 108 108 | 108
51 | 806—0014 | o—3 3[3|3[3]|3 80652040402
52 | 806—0015 | x~<—+ 3[3|3l3]|s3 80652040501
53 | 937-1020 | Rbw 7Y ¥y s20| 33333
54 | 806—0017 | ¥—afhrie 11111 80652040700
55 | 806—0018 | &b 22222 80652040801
56 | 914—0705 | 2% F b MI0 PL5| 2|22 |22
57 | 806—0019 | ¥#% Bl05xF145%5| 2 | 2|2 |2 |2 80652040900
ss | 308003 b EX>+7F COMP 111|141 80652050101
59 | 589—0075 | R by e b 22222 58941010601
60 | 9140511 |+ b MIOPI5| 2| 2|2 2|2

M RHES41~44, 58~60ik 0S, 4SHIY — Y8 ¥ 4 FICHM(T,ST,GT) Rii%HS42~4512 0S, 4SERS 4 7 IBlM (RT,SRT)
RiES46~5T 08, 45 20N @A —5-- '




M145-155-165-175-185

3. F =z /EEHER




3. FxEHEHE 1/2

M145-155-165-175-185

| &83@8% Oty unit
Fik (BEES| BRI—F | & & b= G L s =
RANK | REFNo. | CODENa PART NAME DESCRIPTIQN : s ; =2 PRICE
Glal|d|a|&
1 | 510-0029 | #=v5r—27v—t 11111 51040020102
2 | 510-0041 | Fvad— 1{1]1]1]1 51040021101
3 | 932-0525 | xFYvIEY ‘gex2s| 141|111
4 | 510-0040 | TV 34 Atk 11111 51040021001
5 | 932-0545 | 7Y vrEY #ox45| 1| 1|1 ]1[1 |
6 | 938-0251 | <7y vy 6308RS | 1 |1 ] 1| 1]1
7 | 311-0032 | 275y b 12 11111 31102010000
8 | 944-0030 | F=v #B0H 442y 1 |1 | 1|11
9 | 940-0007 | ¥7 ¥4 % AWOT| 1|1 | 1|11 ]
10 | 939-0107 | %2+ k ANO7| 1|1 |1]1]1
11 | 510-0033 | F<vhiR—srtydy 1{1]1]1]1 51040020400
12 | 953-0003 | A4 A%y o M20PL5) 1 |1 ]|1]1]1
13 | 5100032 | F= vHrri— 1{1 1|11 51040020300
14 | 901-0154 | #np MI0x15 P15| 2 |2 | 2|2} 2
15 | 966—0010 | =7y vy Mio| 2 |2|2|2]|2
16 | 900—-0003 | ¥# 4+t M8x1i3 P1.25|18 |18 |18 | 18| 18
17 | 510-0034 | Favlr—2va2—% tl1f1]1]1 51040020500
18 | 914—0511 | v b MIO P15[ 2 |2 | 2] 2]2
19 | 9210010 | Svv v Mol 2 2|22z
20 | 901-0157 | b MI0x25 P15| 2 |2 | 2|22
21 | 939-0108 | 2+ + ANOS| 1 | 1)1 |11
22 | 940-0008 | ®4¥#Hx Awos| 1 |1 |1{1|1
23 | 510-0039 | X 7ok v b 16 1l1]1]1]1 51040020900
24 | 937-2100 | 2 b w7y vy HI00{ 1 [ 1] 1|11
25 | 938—0252 | ~7y vy 6309l 1 | 1| 1] 1]1
26 | 935-0009 | Yo/ vEv—r  QLF558211,17| 1) 1| 1] 1|1
27 | 935-0001 | U7 v+v—n QLF50,78,105165| 1| 1| 1| 1|1
28 | 510-0036 | #dt—brgTvy 11111 51040020700
29 | 901-1756 | #wt M12x20 P15 8T 4 | 4| a4} 4] 4
30 | 921-0012 | S9y vy MI2| 4| 4| 4| 44
31 | 510-0035 | +#—F7—4 11|11 51040020601
32 | 938-0226 | <7y 6208 1| 1f 1| 1|1
33 .| 940-0008 | #2¥#x awos| 1| 11|11




3. FrERENE 2/2

M145-155-165-175-185

(D

{BHER @/unit
& |REES| MRI—F (B & B %ﬁ’l_‘ﬁm B 2
RANK | REFMo. | CODENa PART NAME DESCRIPTION | = | 1 | = | = | = PRICE
Sla|l&|a|l &
34 939-0208 | #7F > b ANOBL|[1J1 (|1 ]1¢1
35 311-0028 | 4R —bHrv—rty f 1)1 ]1]1]1 31102006011
36 510-0038 | 4R — FAri— 111 [1]1]1 51040020801
37 9000003 | ¥HFREFENME MBx13 P125| 6 |6 (6 |66
38 9363110 | QY ¥ & (7L—o47 L) S110] 1 . 1{1]1]1
THESBREA TV a vET
311-0029 | RF ey o 11 31102007000
510—1003 | 272y ok 17 51040021300
311-0033 | x7Fof vt 13 31102011000
510—1004 | R 72 v + 15 51040021200
_9_



M145-155-165-175-185

—11— .

HOAR




M145-155-165-175-185
4. BOAS 11 ,

a3 EE  Qty/unit

i | BHES | WEI—FI|HF & £ b 70 o %

RANK |REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION ; ; by : E PRICE
o [43] o o [47]

1| 510-0127 | a—wvus 0 [ N [ 51020030111

510-0128 | a—w v oy ' -1 == 51030030111

5100129 | a—w v oy . —|—=[1]-=]— 51040030111

510-0130 | a—w ¥y —|=]—=11]- 51050020112

- / !

510-0131 | a2 —w vy o el el (1 % Tj 51060030112
\",/

2 50081 I—avYZA R A21ZR| 14| 16| 16| 18|18 TH:bE, RT H#E

3 50082 I—YYR L A21ZL| 14| 16| 16 | 18 | 18 T {4, RT fif%

4~6| 005—0030 | vAHnp Assy MI14x35 P15 8T | 56|64 | 64| 72|72

7 | 510-0132 [a—ovos . 1|—-|-|- 51021030111

510—0133 |a—w vz —|1|—|—}= - 51031030111
510-0134 |a—w vz el Rl R 51041030111
510-0135 |a—wo v vy : —|——[1]|= _ 51051030111
510-0136 | 3—w o2 —|—1—|=11 51061030111

8 51341 |##vx R ZC112TR| 16| 17|18 |19 |20 ST. SRTH:#
9 51342 FEVA L ZCU27L| 16 [ 17|18 |19 (20 [ ST. SRT
.10 51351 {~w¥r3#v2 R ZC312TR[ 1 |1 |1 |1 |1 ST. SRT {4
11 - 51352 AV YFETR ZC312TL| 1 | 111 |1 (1 7 ST. SRT{H:

12~14| 005—0011 | ¥ A4+ Assy MI2x30 P15 8T| 34 | 35 | 38 | 40 {42

15 | 293-0018 | 735wk A 34 | 36|38 |40 | 42 29303003000

16 | 510-0175 |a—% 9o COMP 1= |=|- 61027030111
5100176 |2—w ¥ ¥~ COMP 1| —]=]= 51037030100
510—0147 |3—9 v 2 COMP ' — =11 |=1= 51040074300
510—0148 | 3 —w v s COMP —|=f1—]t]= 51040074400
510—0177 |3—9 ¥ 97 COMP ——1—=1=111 : 51067030111

17 51051 TIE&AYYE R H25170ZR| 8 {10 |10 |10 |12 GTH:#

18 | 51052 |73z=ova L H25170ZL | 8 |10 [ 10 |10 |12 GTH#E

19~21- 005-0030 | ¥ AK b Assy MI4x35 P15 8T | 32|40 |40 |40 |48

MEBHHES 1 ~617 799 4 7EA(T,RT)  RBHEFS16~21i5%85 41 7ICEM(GT)
BEBEZ7T~15 774 » b # 4 7ICBEMA(ST,SRT) —12—



Hattori
テキストボックス

Hattori
タイプライターテキスト
51341

Hattori
タイプライターテキスト
51342

Hattori
タイプライターテキスト
51351

Hattori
タイプライターテキスト
51352


M145-155-165-175-185

5. JbL—LE




M145-155-165-175-185

e

5. JL—ALF




6. JL—ALE 1/7

M145-155-165-175-185

183EH Qy/unit
|z |pue| mao—r |8 & = | EmEs| o
RANK |REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION ~l=lzlzls PRICE
! (3] [4] [41] o [&)]
1 | 8050005 | ==} GI 11111 80501050200
2 | 901-1758 | #wk MI2x25 P15 8T| 4| 4 | 4 | 4 |4
3 | 921-0012 |S7y vy Mi2| 414|444
4 | 805-0014 | by 7V oH5— 1ty 80501050500
5 | 335-0018 | 7o=vEy gloxel] 1| 1{1|1]1 | 33504012110
6. | 194-0064 | REY _ IR EIERE ' 19404029010
7 | 805-0002 | €5 %7555 b GI COMP 11111 80501050101
8 | 804-4401 | EwFTI 7y ks ' : 80401010401
9 | 901-1810 | Kwt M14x40 P20 8T| 6 | 6| 616 |6
10 | 921-0014 | Sy Mia| 6| 6| 6|66
11 | 914-0016 | F v b M14 P20 6T| 6 | 6| 6|66
12 | 805-0012 | EyFEY | ale2l2)2]2]| 80501050300
13 | 921-0020 | S9 v+ M0| 2| 2|z2]2)]|2
14 | 9290036 [ UF ok M20 P25| 2| 2| 2|2]2
15 | 805-0013 | #4 K45 ' 212(2|2]¢2 80501050400
16 | 9321235 | 270 vy gi2x3s| 2| 2] 2|22
17 | 541-0018 | K4y 222|222 54130040701
18 | 932-0630 | 27y vrey g6x30| 2| 2] 2]2]|2
19 | 541-0020 | 27y v ¥ l2l2|2]2]|2 54130040801
20 | 924-0112 | ¥4 % | Miz| 2| 2|2|2]2
21 | 930-0056 | 7y gsxas| 2] 2| 2| 2|2 )
22 ;5105_0'151 7U— 4847 COMP L 1 I N ' 51026010101
510—0162 | 7 b— £s54 7 COMP L —l1l=|-|- 51036010101
510-0163 | 7 L—£,4 7 COMP L N S S S g | 51046010101
' 510—0164 | 7 ¥— 4,47 COMP L | — === 51056010101
510-0165 | 7 L— 4,947 COMP L —|=]=]—] 1] - | si066010101
23 | 510-0166 | 7L —4s¥4 7 COMP R B e e e e 51026010201
510-0167 | 71— 444 7 COMP R —l1|=]=]- 51036010201
510-0168 | 7 L— 4,4 7 COMP R = —|=1 | 51046010201
510—0169 | 7 L— &4 7 COMP R — = =11]= : 51056010201
510—0170 | 7 L— 2,47 COMP R ~| =] =]—]1 51066010201
24 | 901-1755 | ®u b MI2x22 P15 8T| 6 | 6| 6| 6| 6
25 | 921-0012 | S7 v Mi2| 66| 6|6]6

3 ELIER 1,7, 9, 10,11,17,18,19,20,21 i3Bi4 — P8 4 7w 8A (T,ST,GT)
- —15—



5. ZbL—LE 2/7

M145-155-165-175-185

2 EE Qty/unit

l%m |auzs| meo—r |8 & = BEIGEEE | e
RANK [REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION Slolalsls PRICE .
mlon| o | 3w _
26 | 901—1751 | &b MI2x30 P15 8T| 4 [ 4 | 4 | 4] 4
27 | 921-0012 [Sv,ve Miz| 4| 4| 4]4]34
28 | 914-0014 | F o b MI2 P15 6T| 4 | 4 | 4|4 |4
20 | 541-0044 | = FH - = 54130041900
30 | 901-1158 | An b MI0X30 P15 8T| — | —| 4|4 | 4 |
31 | 921-0010 {S9 v+ MO | —|— |2 |44
32 | 914-0010 [ # o b MI0 P15 6T| — | —| 4|4 |4
33 | 510—0053 | ¥~ FAs<— COMP === 1- | 51020040101
’ 510-0054 | ¥ — i K415~ COMP ~l1|=]—-|= ] 51030040101
510—0055 | &—a F#Hs5— COMP ——l1]|=-1- 51040040101
510—0056 | —w KA - COMP === 51050040103
510—0057 | ¥—n K#s5— COMP —|—-l=1-11 51060040103
34 | 510-0074 | ¥ & 51040041400
35 | 901—-1157 | Kk M10x25 P15 8T| 4 |4 | 4|4 |4
36 | 921-0010 | S7 v v+ MIO| 44 |a|a]a
37 | 914-0010 |+ b MI10x25 P15 6T| 4 | 4 | 4|4 |4
38 | 510—0065 | 44 Fo—aF L 1111 51040040501
39 | 510-0066 | ¥4 Fy—nF R 1l1|1]1}1 51040040601
40 | 901-0156 | #a b MI10X20 P15| 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6
41 | 921-0010 | ST w4 MIO| 6|6 |6 |66
42 | 914-0511 | v & M0 P15| 3|3 |33 |3
43 | 950—0104 | F-35—€v gex4s| 2| 222 |2
44 | 948—0008 |REY g8 22222
45 | 248-0020 | =y Fiy bEY 4| 4l4a|4]4 24804019020
46 | 470-0047 | 2v T wvavxTy vy 1 221222 47052242000
47 | 470-0048 |23 vF Lo vavRTN v 2 2{2|2|2]z2 47052242100
48 | 510-0171 |av¥FrwvavoyF 2l2 2|22 51036040101
49 | 161-0013 |7—5—Ev glox3s] 22222 16104017000
50 | 948-0010 | R&> g0l 22222
51 | 510—0059 | x7o v COMP 1|—|—=|-|- 51020040302
510-0060 | =70 COMP —l1 == 51030040303
510—0061 | =73 ¥ COMP —|=11|-|- 51040040302
510-0062 | =70 ¥ COMP —=f=1]- 51050040303

RELESS1EEY — Yy 4 7l (T,ST,GT)




5. 7L —AL% 3/7

M145-155-165-175-185

| &SEE oty/unit
EFH RS R —-F (B & A ERGTE & e
RANK {REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION ; ; '0—; = = PRICE
b I I e
51 | 510—-0063 | =70 COMP —~ -] —-1—-]1 51060040303
52 | 470-0066 | XY F ¥ o7 saw| 22| 222 47052243900
53 | 511-0056 | &—sdrre—m 11111 51130041100
54 | 901—-0156 | #w b M10x20 P15| 2} 2| 2| 2| 2
55 | 9210010 | S7w v+ Mio| 2| 2| 2] 2|2
56 | 914—0511 |+« b MI0 P15| 2] 2] 2] 2]2
57 | 360—0044 | zFovE vy 3133|444 36004003020
58 | 901—0157 | #ab MIO%25 P15| 6{ 6| 6| 8|8
59 | 921-0010 | Sy v+ MiI0| 6{6| 6|88
60 | 914-0511 | # v b M10 P15| 6| 6| 6| 88
61 | 141-0074 | e v ey 33344 14104022000
62 | 924-0012 | wHF Mi2| 3| 3| 3({4]¢4
63 | 930—0034 [ 7 ey #3x20| 3| 3}3| 4|4
64 | 3470019 | EXz7ov L t|l1] 111 34704006000
65 | 347-0018 { EXz7ov R tl1)1] 1)1 34704005000
66 | 901-0156 | 4t MI10x20 P15| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
67 | 921-0010 | S7 vy MIO| 4| 4] 4| 4] 4
68 | 914—0511 | #+ b M0 P1S| 4] 4| 4| 4|4
69 | 249-0086 | 'Y » 7 2i2|2{2]|2 24906013010
70 | 921-0010 STwve Mio| 2] 2| 2]2]2
71 | 914-0511 | #» b M1 P1s| 2| 2| 2] 2|2
72 | 5221000 HA T — 4 cl2lz2|2|2]z2 52220060300
73 | 510-1001 | 2 L—r¥— L 1| 1{1|1]1 51040060400
74 | 510-1002 | 27 L—re— R 11111 51040060500
75 | 901-0154 | Hn b MI10x15 P15 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
76 | 921-0010 | ST v v+ MIO| 4| 4| 4] 4] 4
77 | 933-0001 | ¥9R=v 70 A PT1/8| 2] 2| 2|22
78 | 924-1018 | v—wH 35— B9xp50xg32| 2] 2| 2| 2| 2 92423905003
79 | 935—0209 | A4 vy —n TC35508| 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
80 | 1410096 | #An T va 1 22| 2] 2]z2 14106011000
81 | 141-0093 | &4 2| 2] 2|22 14106008021
82 | 141-0002 | &4 Ty a2 2| 2] 2|22 14106007040
83 | 937-3024 | Rb o FY VS E2¢| 2| 2] 2| 2] 2

¥ BER51,64~6BHEIY — V%4 4 TIBR(T.ST.GT)

BHHES6-~-TIERY 1 7ic#A(RT,SRET)



b. TJL—LE 4/7

M145-155-165-175-185

& MEE  oy/unit
i |R4ES| BEO—F B & @ b IO
RANK [REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTIOM = ; = 3l = PRICE
bl A - R
84 | 141-0097 | 4 mtrricrin 4y 22222 14106012100
85 | 141-0095 |4 m— 2l2|212]2 14106010000
86 | 901-0154 | #nt MIOx15 Pi5| 8 [ 8 |8 |8 |8
87 | 966-0010 | v —nTwv vy MiIo| 8|8!8|8|s
69~87| 522—0014 | kA 44— Assy L 11111 52220060100
522—0015 | #4045 —Y Assy R tl1f1]1]1 52220060200
88 | 805—0015 { <Ak H1 ) 1{1}1]141 80501150201
89 | 805—0004 |EwF 754y HI 11|11 .| 80501150101
90 | 901-1270 |Ha b M14x90 P20 8T| 6 |6 |6 [6 |6 1 '
91 | 921-0014 89y v+ Mi4| 6|66 |6 |6
92 | 9140016 |+« ¢ MIl4 P20 6T| 6| 6 |6 |6 |6
93 | 4700066 |RV*4 7 5awi 22|22 |2 47052243900
94 | 510—0106 | 27w COMP ) [ R R 51022040100
510-0107 | 7oy COMP T Iy = 51032040100
5100108 | =7y COMP —|=l1]|=-1- 51042040100
510—-0109 [ x7o> COMP —=|=11- 51052040100
510-0110 | 7> COMP —1—-|=1=11 51062040100
95 | 323-0030 |#¥z44 L 11111 32304005000
96 | 323—0029 |#¥x45 R 11111 32304004000
97 | 323-0028 | Taz7oy 22222 32304003000
98 | 901-0157 |k M10x25 P15 | 4 [ 4 |4 |4 |4
99 | 921-0010 [ST w4 MOl 2|22 |2]|2
100 | 914-0511 | F v b MIOPIS| 222 |22
T101 [510—0121 |xzvFavxrayv L 11111 51042040800
102 | 510-0122 |zvFavz7oy R 11{1]1]1 51042040900
103 | 323-0060 |4V o735 111|111 32306010000
104 | 323-0059 |7y o7 11111 32306009000
105 | 914—0507 |+ F M8 PI25) 1| 10111
106 | 513—0107 [#—vrvFu 11111 51333043700
107 | 932-0635 |27y vrey #6x35| 11 |1 |1]1
108 | 932-1085 |27y vrey #10x35 | 1 |11 ]1]1
109 | 938-0031 |~7y vy IR SRR ERE
110 | 323-0057 |2 vv>y 119111 32306007000

MRNES80~111 HR& S 1 7ic#®A(RT,SRT)




6. ZL—ALE 5/7

M145-155-165-175-185

I53EF Qi unit
EiRBMES| A& —F | & B B SHER s 2
RANK |REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME pescreTion { 2 | = |2 |2 |3 PRICE .
SEAEELE
111 | 937-1038 | A+ u 7Yy s| 22|22z
112 | 323-0056 | & nose— {1111 32306006010
113 | 513-0106 | Fsved % 11111 51333043600
114 | 500-0070 | Faveqr 047 il1f1]1]1 59030041300
116 | 642-0098 | 71 57 11111 64260080700
116 | 590—0067 | & b wst— Lsie AREBEERE 59030041012
117 | 590-0068 | oo+ v 7ok 1li]1j1]1 59030041100
118 | 791-0003 | 5 v v as -ty RERRRERE 79160021911
119 | 924-0016 | w# % Mis| 22222
120 | 930-0040 |7y e g32xas| 1| 1]|1]1]1
121 | 510-0120 | E> gloxas| 1| 1|1 |1]1 51042040700
122 | 924-0020 | ¥4 Mool 2| 2]2]2]2
123 | 930-0055 | 7y e gsxa| 1| 1| 1|11
124 | 590-0069 | ¥ v 7 7Lt 1t 111 59030041222
125 | 590-0058 | Y+ —t 5 1{1f1]1]1 59030040811
126 | 510-0120 | £'v glox4s| 3| 33|33 51042040700
127 | 194-0064 | REw al3{s|3s]|3 19404029010
128 | 950-0208 | F—5—Ev gixw| 2| 22|22
129 | 948-0012 | RE> giz| 2| 22|22
130 | 8040416 | v —nri— 1| ==|=- 80401020100
590—0059 | ¥ —nri— 1| =]-- 59030040923
5900060 | v —srv— Y U N ) 59040040923
590—0061 | ¥ —sri— —={=]11{= 59050040923
590—0062 | ¥ —nri— — = —=|=11 59060040923
121 | 9500207 | #—5—Ev giaxes| 2| 2] 2|22
132 | 948—0012 | RE Y giz| 2] 2| 2|2]|2
133 | 335-0050 | 7— 447 2lal2f2]2 33506026040
134 | 235-0051 | vyv7—a L 1fbrf1f1]1 33506026040
135 | 335-0052 | €y ¥y7—& R 11t |1 33506027040
136 | 9330003 | #VA=y 7 A Mé P1o| 2{ 2| 2|22
137 | 221-0068 | %5 2]22]2]2 22106009000
138 | 932-0836 | 70 vy pex36| 2{2|z2]2]2
139 | 154-0122 | x4 L—se— L a1 15406020000

BB 111 ~ 113 itRB#& 4 1 7ICEA (RT,SRT)

RE%ES 114 ~13311 35, 4S8 £Wic#EA




. 7L—AE 6/7

M145-155-165-175-185

15 5EE  Qty/unit
B9 (2455 BRA—F B & B |moems | L
RANK |REFNa. | CODEN. PART NAME DESCRIPTION | = | = | 5| = | = PRICE
sla| el
140 | 154-0123 | 27 L—rs— R 1] 15406022000
141 | 9010054 | #nk M6x15 P10| 4 | 4| 4| 4| 4
142 | 9210006 | S7 55+ M6| 2| 4| &| 44
143 | 1680021 | A1 22|22 16806006010
144 | 937-1020 | 2 b5 7Y o sw|2|z2|2|2]2 |
145 | 9380203 | <7 v 6ooa| 4| 4| 4| 4]4
146 | 924-1023 | 74 =5 ¥R A5 — 2] 2|2|2]e2 32432003205
147 | 1680023 | v—nh 35— 2lz2|z2|z2}2 | 16806007010
148 | 935-0204 | Ao —n TCam86| 2| 2| 2| 2] 2 ] -
149 | 937-2042 | X b5 7Y vy Hez| 2| 2|2 2|2
150 | 168-0020 | K4 A5/ 7 b al2f2|2]|e 16806005100
151 | 168-0024 | 49304~ 2|e2|2|2|2 16806008000
152 | 924-0112 | ##'% Mi2| 2| 2| 2|22
153 | 921-0012 | 94 vy Miz| 2| 2| 2|22
154 | 9290023 | UF» b Miz P15| 2| 2| 222
138 cal 3350053 | &4 Assy L 1| t] 1] 33506028020
3350049 | 44 Assy R i1 1] 11 33506024020
155 | 806-0020 | A= e sF7— 4 1] 80652010100
156 | 5100084 | 7'V 57 2l2|z2j2|2 51040041801
157 | 932-0425 | RFTY ¥ FEY B4x25| 2 2| 2{ 2|2
158 | 510-0083 | %7y ¥4 22222 51040041700
159 | 510-0085 | &y s LY 2l2|2|2|2 51040041901
160 | 806-0003 | 757 Los— 22|22z 80652010300
161 | 9020153 | a s b MIOX20 P15| 4| 4| 4| 4|4
162 | 921-0010 | ST v Mio| 4| 4| a|afa
163 | 806-0030 | 75 2 22| 222 80652010200
164 | 924-0116 | ¥4 Mis| 2| 2| 2|22
165 | 930-0045 | 7y €Y pax2s| 2l 2| 2|22
166 | 480-0058 | A— b ey T oy sk L 1t 1)1] 48022043100
167 | 480-0059 | A—hE»Foys<k R 11111 48022043200
168 | 806-0031 | E»FEY 22| 2] 2|2 80652010400
169 | 921-0020 | ST 5o Mo| 2| 2| 2|22
170 | 929-0036 | UF 5 b M20 P25| 2| 2 2| 2] 2




5. JL—A& 7/7

M145-155-165-175-185 -

& SEE  Oty/unit

F4 4B BREO—F (B & & RO . oz
RANK |REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION | | | = | = | — PRICE .
. L a (=33 -3 (o]
[=2] [=2] (=1} o (=23
171 | 806—0032 | A4 /T L/i— 4 1] 1)1 1}1 80652020100
172 | 806—0039 | & (0.8) 80652020200
806—0040 | ¥4 (1.0)
173 | 901-0208 | & p MiZx30 175 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
174 1 921-0012 | ST w4 MI2) 4| 4| 4|4} 4




L T Y T coe e

—23—




M145-155-165-175-185
6. T ANJL 1/1
1B5EE  Qy/unit
B (RHES] LR/ —F |2 & & N N N EHEAGEE & e
RANK [|REFNo. | CODENo. PART NAME DESCRIPTION a g g a g PRICE

1| 999-1189 | 74 vsvad 1= =1-]- 99909245011
999-1190 | T4 v avo -] —|—|= 99909246011

999-1191 | T4 ¥ avo T —=11|—|- 99909247011

999—1192 | 74 v avud - =l=111— 99909248011

999-1193 [ 74 vavuo —|=]=1—1]1 99909249011

2 | 999-1284 | M145 1{—|—|—|= 99909325000
999-1285 | M 155 —t1 | === 99909326000

999-1286 | M 165 —i—=l1|=|= *99999327000

999—1287 | M175 —| -y —]1]|-= X 99969323000

999—-1288 | M185 ——=l=1—-11 99909329000

3| 999-1262 | T 1{1f1|1]1 99901083000

4 | 999-1261 | G GTHHucEM 1| 1| 1] 1|1 99901079000

5 | 999-1218 | S STHH. SRTHRICEA| 1] 1| 1] 1|1 99901080000

6 | 999-1214 | R  RTHA.SRTH#cHEA| 1| 1| 1]1]1 99901077000

7 | 999-0297 | YT YHAFaq 11111 99905026000

8 999—0979 | F2v4 11|11 99905102000

9 | 999-1360 | ¥y bV {1111 99910142000
10 | 999—0571 | ~nvve5—7 30x225| 2| 2|2(|2]|2 47452044500

¥ RMES 4 RS RIcEm(GT)

RWES 6 dRESBA-RCER(RT,RST)

REESS 75 r» MEBCEM(ST,SRT)




	表紙
	ｼﾞｮｲﾝﾄ
	ｷﾞﾔ駆動部
	ﾁｪﾝ駆動部
	ｺｰｳﾝ部
	ﾌﾚｰﾑ部
	ﾗﾍﾞﾙ部



